3785 Oral Answers

ATTITUDE OF PHIZO

*527. SHRI CHITTA BASU: Will the
PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state :

(a) whether Government’s attention has
been drawn to the contribution of Colin
Lagum, the Commonwealth Correspon-
dent of ‘“The Observer” of London, in
its issue of August last in respect of the
attitude of the Naga hostile leader Mr.
Phizo; and

(b) if so, what is Government’s reaction
thereto?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
(SHRI SURENDRA PAL SINGH) :
{2) and (b) Yes, Sir. The article highlights
once again the biased approach of the
“QObserver’”’ towards the Naga question.

SHRI CHITTA BASU: May 1 know
whether it is not a fact that a number of
Naga hostiles still owe allegiance to Mr.
Phiozo and in view of that fact, what steps
the Government proposes to take to say
in the clearest possible terms that the
followers of Mr. Phizo will not be enter-
tained in the matter of any negotiations ?

SHRI SURENDRA PAL SINGH: We
have already declared that Phizo has no
locus standi in Naga affairs. So we do not
give any importanceto any of his followers,

SHRI CHITTA BASU : What steps
are taken to wean away thaf section of the
Naga hostiles from Mr. Phizo ?

SHRI SURENDRA PAL SINGH: It
is true that there are quite a number of
followers of Phizo in Nagaland but their
activities are being very carefully watched
and whenever they indulge in any anti-
national activity, suitable steps are taken
against them. I do not know what more
can be done in this matter.

SHRI A. D. MANI1 May I ask the
Prime Minister whether the Government
will be able to give an assurance, categori-
cal assurance, that whatever might happen
in Nagaland, the Government willnot co-
untenance any indirect negoiation with Mr,
Phizo because there is a good deal of
apprehension even among the members of
the Ministry in Nagaland thatthe Govern-
ment of India is maintaining an ambiva-
Jent attitude towards Mr. Phizo?

SHRIMATI INDIRA GANDHI: 1
have no hesitation in giving this assurance.
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SHR1 M. P. BHARGAVA : May |
know from the Prime Minister whether
the parliamentary delegation which
recently visited Nagaland has submitted
anyreport and whether they have touched
the question of Mr. Phizo in that report?

SHRIMATI INDIRA GANDHI : I
have received a letter and we are consider-
ing it now. As far as I remember, there
is no mention of Mr, Phizo but I cannot
say definitely.
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SHRI N. SRI RAMA REDDY: 1
would like to know whether the under-
ground Nagas are still maintaining any
connection with Mr. Phizo?

SHRIMATI INDIRA GANDHI : As has
been pointed out by some of the Members,
there are a few who may have such contacts,

*528 [The questioners (Sarvashri M. K.
Mohta and Sitaram Jaipuria) were absent.
For answer vide col. 3791 infra.]



